04 - 25 - 2003	VER SHEET
	1 4.1105
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility and Touch documents or copy thereof.	Please record the attached original
 Name of conveying party(ies): Richard J. Perry Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CyberSoft, Inc. 1508 Butler Pike Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name (a) and address (as) attached?
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: April 7, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 17, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	10416038
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	C Test week as for all a few and a start involved at
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
CyberSoft, Inc. 1508 Butler Pike Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-1442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Joseph E. Chovanes $U-17-03$	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including one cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
2 pages massing one over shoot, unusualization and document. 2	
04/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000047 10418028	
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard J. Perry, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am the true and first inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: APPARATUS, METHODS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE FOR

COMPUTER VIRUS TESTING

Inventor(s): Richard J. Perry, Peter V. Radatti

Attorney Docket No.: 27-03

Filed: Herewith

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CYBERSOFT, INC., an organization organized and existing under the laws of PENNSYLVANIA and having its principal place of business at 1508 Butler Pike, Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322 USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree. whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this day of 4/7, 2003
RICHARD J. PERRY

RECORDED: 04/17/2003

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.:

On this day of April , 2003, before me personally appeared Richard J. Perry, known to me to be described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his way is a second of the same of his way. therein set forth.

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0722